507012873 12/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7059707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINGH MOLECULAR MEDICINE, LLC	12/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINGH MOLECULAR MEDICINE, LLC
Street Address:	4708 RUE BORDEAUX
City:	LUTZ
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9695234
Patent Number:	9663570
Patent Number:	9546211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193986772

Email: ipdocket@matrix.law

Correspondent Name: LAURA M. KING PH.D. J.D. Address Line 1: MATRIX LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 2: 5205 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE A
Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51293-5, 51293-6, 51293-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. KING, PH.D., J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=20211207 Notice of Assignee's Change of Address_51293-5, -6, -7_Singh Molecular#page1.tif source=20211207 Notice of Assignee's Change of Address_51293-5, -6, -7_Singh Molecular#page2.tif source=20211207 Notice of Assignee's Change of Address_51293-5, -6, -7_Singh Molecular#page3.tif

PATENT 507012873 REEL: 058348 FRAME: 0062

source=20211207 Notice of Assignee's Change of Address_51293-5, -6, -7_Singh Molecular#page4.tif source=20211207 Notice of Assignee's Change of Address_51293-5, -6, -7_Singh Molecular#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058348 FRAME: 0063

Matrix Law Group Customer No. 153982

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment Recordation Branch

NOTICE OF ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned, as Attorney of Record for the Assignee, hereby notifies the Commissioner that the Assignee, Singh Molecular Medicine, LLC, it has changed its Address since the execution of the earlier recorded Assignments, set forth in the Schedule attached here to and is the owner of record of the United States Patent Applications/Patents identified on the Schedule. The Assignment Reel/Frame numbers are reflected on the Schedule.

The address reflected on earlier recorded assignments has changed from 3802 Spectrum Boulevard, Suite 115, Tampa, Florida 33612 to 4708 Rue Bordeaux, Lutz, Florida 33558.

As evidence of this current address, the undersigned hereby attaches copies of (1) the current Florida Secretary of State Office Limited Liability Corporation details and (2) the 2021 Florida Limited Liability Company Annual Report filed on February 4, 2021 in connection with Singh Molecular Medicine, LLC.

The undersigned respectfully requests that the Commissioner record the Assignee's current Address as **4708 Rue Bordeaux**, Lutz, Florida 33558, United States.

If any fees are due in connection with this notice and request, The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge to Deposit Account No. 602356.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 7, 2021 By: /Laura M. King/

Laura M. King, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 54461

Matrix Law Group, LLP 5205 Avenida Encinas, Suite A Carlsbad, CA 92008

Phone: 619-398-6772 E-mail: laura@matrix.law

Attachments: Current Florida Secretary of State Office Limited Liability Corporation details for Singh

Molecular Medicine, LLC

2021 Florida Limited Liability Company Annual Report for Singh Molecular Medicine, LLC

Notice of Assignee's Change of Address

SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Owned by Assignee, Singh Molecular Medicine, LLC

Reel/Frame	Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Confirmation	Docket No.
				No.	
037133/0846	Single Domain Antibodies Directed Against STAT3	14/922,093	9695234	3727	51293-5
037133/0846	Single Domain Antibodies Directed Against KRAS	14/922,098	9663570	9316	51293-6
037133/0846	Single Domain Antibodies Directed Against TNF-ALPHA	14/922,100	9546211	1837	51293-7

PATENT REEL: 058348 FRAME: 0065

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company SINGH MOLECULAR MEDICINE, LLC

Filing Information

 Document Number
 L15000138163

 FEI/EIN Number
 35-2539826

 Date Filed
 08/14/2015

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

326 W. Jefferson St Brooksville, FL 34601

Changed: 02/08/2019

Mailing Address

4708 Rue Bordeaux. Lutz, FL 33558

Changed: 02/04/2021

Registered Agent Name & Address

CONNERY, JOHN C, JR 101 E KENNEDY BLVD STE 3700 TAMPA, FL 33602

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

SINGH BIOTECHNOLOGY, LLC 4708 Rue Bordeaux Lutz, FL 33558

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2019	02/08/2019
2020	03/17/2020

2021 02	2/04/2021	
Document Images		
02/04/2021 ANNUAL REF		View image in PDF format
03/17/2020 ANNUAL REF		View image in PDF format
02/08/2019 ANNUAL REF	ļ	View image in PDF format
01/22/2018 ANNUAL REF		View image in PDF format
02/13/2017 ANNUAL REF	PORT	View image in PDF format
03/11/2016 ANNUAL REF	PORT	View image in PDF format
08/14/2015 Florida Limite		View image in PDF tormat

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

PATENT

REEL: 058348 FRAME: 026/7_{2021, 11:34 AM}

2021 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# L15000138163

Entity Name: SINGH MOLECULAR MEDICINE, LLC

Current Principal Place of Business:

326 W. JEFFERSON ST BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

Current Mailing Address:

4708 RUE BORDEAUX. LUTZ, FL 33558 US

FEI Number: 35-2539826 Certificate of Status Desired: No

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

CONNERY, JOHN C JR 101 E KENNEDY BLVD STE 3700 TAMPA, FL 33602 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

FILED Feb 04, 2021

Secretary of State

1108781741CC

Authorized Person(s) Detail:

Title MGR

Name SINGH BIOTECHNOLOGY, LLC

Address 4708 RUE BORDEAUX

City-State-Zip: LUTZ FL 33558

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 605, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

MGR

Electronic Signature of Signing Authorized Person(s) Detail

02/04/2021 Date

PATENT REEL: 058348 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 12/07/2021

SIGNATURE: SUNANDA SINGH